ENERGY /// UTILUX HYDRAULIC TOOLING
UTILUX HYDRAULIC
TOOLING
Quick Reference Guide
All above come in robust plastic carry case containing shoulder strap and operation manual
ACCESSORIES
#38BAT-Li: 14.4V Li-Ion battery
#38CHGR-Li: 230V charger for Li-Ion battery

 � Steel carry case
 � Space for 5 more die sets
#38KIT16-300
Copper Crimp Die Kit
Conductor
Size
mm2
Hydraulic Tools – Hexagonal Dies
Copper Conductors Aluminium Conductors
A/F mm
Catalogue
Reference
A/F mm
Catalogue
Reference
6 4.4 38-44CU 9.0 38-90AL
10 5.7 38-57CU 9.0 38-90AL
16 6.3 38-63CU 9.0 38-90AL
25 7.7 38-77CU 9.0 38-90AL
35 9.2 38-92CU 9.0 38-90AL
50 10.4 38-104CU 13.2 38-132AL
70 11.5 38-115CU 13.2 38-132AL
95 14.2 38-142CU 17.3 38-173AL
120 16.5 38-165CU 17.3 38-173AL
150 18.3 38-183CU 22.0 38-220AL
185 20.0 38-200CU 22.0 38-220AL
240 23.1 38-231CU 28.4 38-284AL
300 26.0 38-260CU 28.4 38-284AL
6-300 mm2
DESCRIPTION FEATURES OTHER DIES AVAILABLE
Utilux crimping dies for aluminium and copper
connectors are precision engineered from EN26

mm2
16 38-98HHEX17 38-98CU 38-FLAT17
25 38-122HHEX17 38-122CU 38-FLAT17
35 38-130HHEX17 38-130CU 38-FLAT17
50 38-153HHEX17 38-153CU 38-FLAT17
70 38-183HHEX14 38-183CU 38-FLAT14
95 38-220HHEX14 38-220CU 38-FLAT14
120 38-245HHEX14 38-245CU 38-FLAT14
Note: Flat dies are available individually
Crimp Dies – C Connectors
Cable Range
Die Set
Cable Range
Die Set
mm2 mm2
14 - 20 38-T020 99 - 122 38-T122
21 - 26 38-T026 123 - 154 38-T154
27 - 44 38-T044 155 - 190 38-T190
45 - 60 38-T060 191 - 240 38-T240
61 - 76 38-T076 241 - 288 38-T288
77 - 98 38-T098 289 - 365 38-T365
Hexagonal Crimp Dies – Steel cores of ACSR Conductor
Die Set
Cable Range
Die Set
Cable Range
mm2 mm2
38-74ST13 7.4 38-95ST 9.5
38-76ST 7.6 38-95ST13 9.5
38-80ST 8.0 38-130ST7 13.0
Crimp Dies – Overhead
ABC Conductor
Die Set Die A/F
mm2
25 38-140AL9 14.0
35 - 95 38-173AL9 17.3
150 38-215AL9 21.5
Conductor Fitting Die Set
7/2.50 FT36 38-140AL
7/3.00 FT44 38-180AL
7/3.75 FT44 38-180AL
7/4.50 FT58 38-190AL
19/3.75 FT80 38-262AL
37/3.00 FT94 38-284AL
19.4.75 FT94 38-303AL
Crimp Dies – 50
Cable Range
Die Set Die A/F Conductor
mm2
400 50A-281CU 28.1 Copper
500 50A-310CU 31 Copper
630 50A-370CU 37 Copper
400 50A-390AL 39 Aluminium
500 50A-390AL 39 Aluminium
Crimp Dies – 40
Cable Range
Die Set Die A/F Conductor
mm2
70 40-130CU 13
Copper
95 40-142CU 14.2
120 40-165CU 16.5
150 40-185CU 18.5
185 40-200CU 20
240 40-231CU 23.1
300 40-260CU 26
400 40-281CU 28.1
500 40-310CU 31
630 40-370CU 37
800 40-432CU 43.2
1000 40-480CU 48
95, 120 40-172AL 17.2
Aluminium
150, 185 40-220AL 22
240, 300 40-283AL 28.3
400, 500 40-390AL 39
630 40-432AL 43.2
Application
Tooling
54
PAGE 5ENERGY /// UTILUX HYDRAULIC TOOLING